7
PCIe
PAD 						          EXTERNAL SIGNAL CONNECTION
J2
J3
J4
J5
J6

A
A
PART NUMBER CODING
.100”[2.54mm] Contact Centers,  Male Breakaway Header
Dip Solder/Right Angle/SMT
SERIES
P = PBT/Phosphor Bronze
Operating Temperature: -65°C to + 125°C
Processing Temperature: 260° for 10 sec. Max.
G = PA9T/Phosphor Bronze
Operating Temperature: -65°C to + 125°C
Processing Temperature: 260° for 120 sec. Max.
CONTACT FINISH - RoHS Compliant
All platings are Lead Free and have .000050” Nickel underplate
Contact Surface Termination
B = .000010” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
C = .000030” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
Contact Surface Overall Plating
E = .000010” Pure Tin, Matte  .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
CONTACT CENTERS
C = .100”  [2.54mm]
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
S = Single
D = Dual
MOUNTING STYLE
N =No Mounting
R =Retent Lead (Consult Factory)
TERMINATION TYPE (Opposite Page)
01 Thru 36 (eg. 32 Dual = 64 Contacts) READOUT (Opposite Page)
MODIFICATION CODE (Consult Factory)
     OMIT FOR STANDARD
P   B    C    36    D   AA   N    -  Mxxx
Dimensions in [ ] are in millimeters, all others are in inches.
-M30 = SMT (‘G’ Material Only)
-M89 = SMT (‘G’ Material Only)
-M71 = Narrow Body (Right Angle Only)
Straight = AA, AB, AC, AD, AE, AF, AG, AH,
FA, FB, FC, FD, FE, ZA, ZC, ZD
Right Angle = BA, BB, BC, BD, BE, BF, BG,
GA, GB, GC, GD, GS
Right Angle with -M71 Modifi cation Code
= BA, BB, BC, BD, BE, GA, GB
SMT with -M89 Modifi cation Code
= BS, GS (‘G’ Material Only)
SMT with -M30 Modifi cation Code
= AB, FB (‘G’ Material Only)